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Evaluation of the 2022 Approach to
NQ Assessment

Practitioner Experiences

Appendix 2: Disaggregated practitioner charts
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Figure 5
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Figure 7

40%
35%
30%
25%
20%
15%
10%

5%

0%

| felt that the modifications made to the assessment of my courses
in 2021—22 were helpful

37% 37%

36%
24% 249%624%
179%L7%1 79
12% 12% 1194 12%
I I | ]
Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor Disagree Strongly disagree

disagree

m All practitioners
Practitioners who have not been an appointee in the past five years or do not say

m Practitioners who have been an appointee in the past five years

p-value = 0.6412

Figure 8
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Figure 9
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Figure 11

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

Modifications could negatively impact on future education and
employment opportunities for learners

29% 29%28%

24% 25% 249, 25%
22%
20%
11%
10% I

Strongly agree Agree Neither agree nor Disagree Strongly disagree
disagree

m All practitioners
Practitioners who have not been an appointee in the past five years or do not say

m Practitioners who have been an appointee in the past five years

p-value = 0.2441

Figure 12

35%

30%

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

0%

To what extent were you able to cover those areas that were not
going to be assessed due to modifications?

32%
31% 3004

25%20% 550,
18% 19% 1804
13% 1395 13% I I 12% 12% 12%

Covered in full Covered in some Covered briefly Did not cover Not applicable
detalil

m All practitioners
Practitioners who have not been an appointee in the past five years or do not say

® Practitioners who have been an appointee in the past five years

p-value = 0.9306



Figure 13

SQA is considering whether to keep modifications for the 2023—24
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Figure 15
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Figure 17
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Figure 19

Overall, the revision support materials were helpful to my disabled
learners and/or those with additional support needs
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Figure 21
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Figure 23

| was satisfied with the EECCS process in 2022
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Figure 24
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Figure 25

The appeals process in 2022 provided a safety net for learners who
had suffered severe disruption to learning during 2021—22
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Figure 27

The 2022 appeals process was fair to my learners
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Figure 29
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Figure 30
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Figure 31

What approach should SQA use for appeals in 2022—23?
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The assessment process for 2022 was fair to all learners
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Figure 33

| was satisfied with the overall design of the assessment process
for 2022
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Figure 34

Did you prefer the way your learners were assessed in 2020—21 or
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Practitioners who have been an appointee in the

0, 0,
past five years L0 1

Practitioners who have not been an appointee in

0, 0,
the past five years or do not say L LI

All practitioners 18% 9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m2020-21 =2021-22 mDon't know

p-value = 0.07346



Figure 35

How credible were the grades awarded in 2018—19 (pre-

pandemic)?
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How credible were the grades awarded in 2020—217?
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Figure 37

How credible were the grades awarded in 2021—227?
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Figure 38

How fair for your learners was the approach used in 2020—217?
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Figure 39

How fair for your learners was the approach used in 2021—227?
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Figure 40

How fair for learners across Scotland was the approach used in

2020—21?
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Figure 41
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Figure 42
How did your workload in 2021—22 compare with 2020—217?
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Figure 43

How did your workload in 2021—22 compare with pre-pandemic years
(2018—19 and before)?
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Figure 44
How stressful did you find 2021—22 compared with 2020—217
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Figure 45
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